FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

2005 DEC 13 PM 3 15

LINCOLT DOUBTT DESCRIBER

FEE 16 00 DEPOSE

LEGLIE BOUCHER

**APN**: 008-201-13

Title of Document: Memorandum of Lease

Recording Requested by: Michael W. Jasberg, President

## Return to:

Michael W. Jasberg, President Service Rock Products Corporation 151 Cassia Way Henderson, NV 89014-6616

(This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111-312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies).

This cover page must be typed or printed clearly in black ink only.

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:	)	
Service Rock Products Corporation	)	\ \
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	)	\ \
Falk & Sharp, A Professional Corporation	)	\ \
199 S. Los Robles Avenue	)	\
Suite 600	)	\
Pasadena, California 91101	)	
Attn: Ethan J. Falk, Esq.	)	
	)	

## SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## MEMORANDUM OF LEASE

This Memorandum of Lease is made as of this 2q - day of Memorandum, 2005 by and between Bedroc LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Landlord") and Service Rock Products Corporation, a California corporation ("Tenant") (this "Memorandum"). Landlord leases to Tenant on the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Mining Lease dated as of Mender 17, 2005 (the "Lease"), which Lease expires on Mender 17, 2015, subject to extensions as provided therein, certain property located in the County of Linclon, in the State of Nevada (the "Property"), parcel number 008-201-13 as described in the attached Exhibit "A" which is incorporated herein by this reference. The Lease is incorporated herein by this reference. This Memorandum is entered into for the purpose of recordation and in no way modifies the Lease or any portion thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Memorandum to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

LANDLORD: BEDROC LLC

By: Worseld Kym Delin

Ronald Ryan Williams, Manager

TENANT:

Service Rock Products Corporation

Robert Burmeister, President

STATE OF NEVADA, COUNTY OF CLARK
On Nov 29, 2005 before me, Ronall Ryan Williams
personally known to me (er proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/here/they authorized capacity as Manager,
and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  MARTHA MONDELLO Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 05973321
Signature Marth Modelly
(This area for official notarial seal)
STATE OF NEVADA, COUNTY OF CLARK
On December 6, 2005 before me, Robert Bushelster
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
person(**) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/here/their authorized capacity as President,

and that by his/her/ther signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature North Morlello

behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

MARTHA MONDELLO Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 05973321 My Appt. Expires June 7, 2009